Docket No.: 10739.17.41.1 07-22-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 112 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mark Chevalier Name Polaris Industries Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2100 Highway 55 Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Medina Other State: MN Execution Date: June 25, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 2, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen W. Groenke, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1100 International Centre 8. Deposit account number: 900 Second Avenue South 06-1910 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 07/22/2002 ANHNED1 00000004 10188235 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 2, 2002 Allen W. Groenke, Cust. No.: 022859 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 013095 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark Chevalier, citizen of the United States residing at 7377 208th Street Court N., Forest Lake, Minnesota, 55025, have made an invention relating to PROVIDING AN ENHANCED ATV RIDING EXPERIENCE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 10739.17.41.1 and naming the following inventor: Mark Chevalier. I hereby authorize Allen W. Groenke, of 1100 International Centre, 900 2nd Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3397, to insert the Application No. and filing date of said application when known: Application No. _______ filed

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Polaris Industries, Inc. a Delaware corporation of 2100 Highway 55, Medina, Minnesota 55340, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Polaris Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Polaris Industries, Inc. any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013095 FRAME: 0508

Dated this 2sth day of 3	une , 2002.
	North Kudier
Mark Chevalier	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this 25 day of, 2002.	DEBORAH J. HIGGINS NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESODA
Notary Public	My Commission Expires JAN S1, 2005

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2620384\1